Mason County Board of Commissioners Resolution No. 10-05

APPROVE THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN MASON COUNTY AND THURSTON COUNTY FOR HEALTH OFFICER SERVICES)) RESOLUTION #_ 10-05))
WHEREAS, Mason County has need of a Health Officer and Thurston County agrees to provide certain Health Officer services as described in the attached Interlocal Agreement, and	
WHEREAS, Thurston County has employed as local Health Officer for Thurston County, and	Diana T. Yu, M.D., M.S.P.H. and appointed Dr. Yu
WHEREAS, Mason County has appointed D	r. Yu as local Health Officer for Mason County, and
WHEREAS, the Board of County Commission Agreement, and	oners has had an opportunity to review the Interlocal
WHEREAS, it appears to be in the best publi with Thurston County, NOW THEREFORE	c interest to authorize said Interlocal Agreement
BE IT RESOLVED that the Interlocal Agreement is hereby approved and the Board of County Commissioners will sign the Interlocal Agreement on behalf of Mason County.	
Dated this 1st day of February, 2005	Mason County Board of Commissioners Mason County, Washington
Attest:	Chair
Gelecca Sogers Clerk of the Board	Tui Shlo-Commissioner
Approved as to Form:	Synda Ring Cuchson Commissioner

Mike E. Clift

Mason County Chief Deputy Prosecuting Attorney